
Indiana Tech (11-8, 7-2 WHAC) -vs- Concordia University (6-12, 3-7 WHAC)
01/11/20 at Cardinal Fieldhouse Ann Arbor, MI

 
 

 
 
Indiana Tech 85

Concordia University 75

Date: 01/11/20
Time: 03:00 PM
Attendance: 110
Site: Cardinal Fieldhouse Ann Arbor, MI

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Indiana Tech 40 45 85
Concordia University 33 42 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Josh Kline * 39 8-18 0-0 6-9 3-4 7 3 4 0 1 0 22
02 Max Huber * 33 9-14 1-2 1-3 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 2 20
01 Mitch Morken * 34 4-11 2-5 0-3 4-10 14 3 5 1 0 0 10
15 Lucas Lehrman * 15 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 6
04 Cory McKinney * 36 1-7 0-1 2-3 2-3 5 2 5 1 0 1 4
33 Dilyn Good 23 5-10 4-8 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 1 14
12 Jeremy Davison 14 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 7
23 Jeremy Luciani 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Tyler Canfield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-72 8-20 9-18 15-31 46 13 18 7 1 4 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 34-72   47.2 % 8-20   40.0 % 9-18   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Zysk, Paul * 34 7-10 0-0 4-7 2-5 7 4 2 1 1 2 18
14 Winowiecki, Jordan * 28 4-6 3-5 5-8 1-5 6 3 1 1 0 0 16
10 Booker, Jerald * 33 3-14 1-4 0-2 2-2 4 2 3 2 1 0 7
00 Kasanda, Bernard * 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2
03 Dominguez, Emmanuel * 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 2 1 0 0 2
15 Hronis, Thomas 24 6-9 5-7 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 17
04 Alexander, Greg 17 2-10 0-3 3-3 2-3 5 3 2 1 0 0 7
22 Lockhart, Matt 16 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 1 0 2 4
01 Black, Tyler 8 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 French, Kip 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Harless, Austin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ritsema, Colton 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-66 9-24 12-21 15-28 43 17 14 12 2 4 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-66   40.9 % 9-24   37.5 % 12-21   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Booker, Jerald Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Indiana Tech 40

Concordia University 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Josh Kline 19 4-10 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 0 0 0 8
2 Max Huber 17 6-9 1-2 1-1 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 2 14
1 Mitch Morken 15 0-6 0-3 0-2 3-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
15 Lucas Lehrman 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
4 Cory McKinney 18 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Dilyn Good 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 3
12 Jeremy Davison 7 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7
23 Jeremy Luciani 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Tyler Canfield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-41 3-12 1-3 10-13 23 1 9 3 0 3 40
43.9 % 25.0 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Zysk, Paul 17 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
14 Winowiecki, Jordan 10 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Booker, Jerald 17 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 1 0 5
0 Kasanda, Bernard 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
3 Dominguez, Emmanuel 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
15 Hronis, Thomas 13 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 12
4 Alexander, Greg 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
22 Lockhart, Matt 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 2 2
1 Black, Tyler 7 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 French, Kip 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Harless, Austin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ritsema, Colton 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 5-11 2-2 5-14 19 6 8 9 1 2 33
41.9 % 45.5 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Indiana Tech 45

Concordia University 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Josh Kline 20 4-8 0-0 6-9 1-3 4 3 1 0 1 0 14
2 Max Huber 16 3-5 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Mitch Morken 19 4-5 2-2 0-1 1-8 9 2 3 1 0 0 10
15 Lucas Lehrman 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
4 Cory McKinney 18 1-4 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 2 4 1 0 1 4
33 Dilyn Good 16 4-7 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 11
12 Jeremy Davison 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jeremy Luciani 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Tyler Canfield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-31 5-8 8-15 5-18 23 12 9 4 1 1 45
51.6 % 62.5 % 53.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Zysk, Paul 17 3-3 0-0 4-7 2-3 5 3 1 0 1 2 10
14 Winowiecki, Jordan 18 4-5 3-4 3-6 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 14
10 Booker, Jerald 16 1-9 0-3 0-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
0 Kasanda, Bernard 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Dominguez, Emmanuel 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
15 Hronis, Thomas 11 2-4 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
4 Alexander, Greg 13 2-9 0-3 3-3 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 7
22 Lockhart, Matt 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 Black, Tyler 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 French, Kip 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Harless, Austin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ritsema, Colton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-35 4-13 10-19 10-14 24 11 6 3 1 2 42
40.0 % 30.8 % 52.6 %


